

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 24992/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-10-2018 in APP No. 60520/2018 passed by the Customs, Excise And Service Tax Appellate Tribunal)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE CHANDIGARH I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARICO LTD

Respondent(s)

(IA No.121047/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.121048/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 19-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, Solicitor General
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.
Mohd. Akhil, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Tuhina, Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Bahuguna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List after one week.

In the meantime, the Judgment in "*Ricela Health Foods Ltd. Vs. C.C.E, Chandigarh*", be placed on record.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER