

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 25786/2019

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE
AND SERVICE TAX, LUDHIANA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RICELA HEALTH FOODS LTD

Respondent(s)

(IA No.121989/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.121990/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 23-08-2019 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
 Mr. K. Radhakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
 Ms. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Manan Popli, Adv.
 Ms. Neelam Chand, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Hemant Bajaj, Adv.
 Ms. Ishita Mathur, Adv.
 Mr. Aaditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
 Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter in the next week as counsel
for the parties would like to place on record the
decision of the larger Bench referred to in the
impugned judgment and to ascertain whether the
same has been assailed before this Court.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(VIDYA NEGI)
COURT MASTER

