

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 24992/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 25-10-2018 in APP No. 60520/2018 passed by the Customs, Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE CHANDIGARH I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARICO LTD

Respondent(s)

(IA No.121047/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.121048/2019-STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

Diary No(s). 34321/2019 (XVII)

(IA No.150191/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.150192/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.150189/2019-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date : 04-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohammad Akhil, Adv.
Mr. Zoheb Husain, Adv.
Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
Mr. Mohammed Akhil, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V. Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR
Mr. Aaditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Ishita Mathur, Adv.

Mr. S.K. Bagaria, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, AOR
Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
Ms. Tohina, Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Bahuguna, Adv.
Vizokenvo S., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran and Mr. Rupesh Kumar, learned
counsel accept notice on behalf of the respondent.

List next month on a non-miscellaneous day.

Documents be placed on record in the meantime.

(MANISH SETHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
BRANCH OFFICER