

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No.34580/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-04-2019 in ANO No. 56089/2013 passed by the Customs, Excise And Service Tax Appellate Tribunal)

CCE AND ST CHANDIGARH II

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RICELA HEALTH FOODS LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing Appeal, stay and c/delay in refiling)

Date : 31-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.N.S. Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. S.A. Haseeb, Adv.
Mr. S.S. Rebello, Adv.
Ms. Arzu Paul, Adv.
Mr. Neeleshwar Pavani, Adv.
Ms. Riya Soni, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aaditya Bhattacharya, Adv.
Ms. Apeksha Mehta, Adv.
Ms. Monica Kasturi, Adv.
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

List along with Civil Appeal Diary Nos 24992/2019,
34321/2019 and other connected cases, if any.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master