

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 38742/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-12-2018 in ANO No. 61377/2018 passed by the Customs, Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal)

COMMISSIONER OF CENTRAL EXCISE AND SERVICE
TAX, CHANDIGARH I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. MARICO LIMITED

Respondent(s)

(IA No.34633/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.34638/2020-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.34637/2020-STAY APPLICATION and IA No.34636/2020-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS)

Date : 02-03-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. B. Sunita Rao, Adv.
 Mr. Ranjeet Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR
 Mr. Nikhil Rohatgi, Adv.
 Mr. Ishan Kapoor, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
 Ms. Tuhina, Adv.
 Ms. Pankhuri Shrivastava, Adv.
 Ms. Neelam Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Rajeev Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Mr. Rupesh Kumar, learned counsel, appears and accepts notice for the respondent(s).

Tag with C.A. No.8204/2019.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
A.R-CUM-P.S.

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER